
ASMS 2026 Pre-Conference Users Meeting Planning Guide 
74th ASMS, May 31 – June 4, 2026 (Short Courses May 30 - 31) 
San Diego Convention Center, San Diego, CA 
 
Various hotels and venues may be available for pre-conference user meetings and events. You are free to book your 
meeting anywhere in the city excluding the North Tower of the Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina (in use for hospitality 
suite move-in) and the convention center (all space in use by ASMS or other conferences). If you have questions, please 
contact Miquela Sena in the ASMS office miquela@asms.org / 505-989-4517. 
 
 
Important Information to Note 

• Large companies may visit the available space at conference hotels but may not hold or book any space until 
approved by ASMS. 

• Space for internal company sales meetings may not be booked until after September 30, 2025. 
• The ASMS 2025 Closing Event will be at the USS Midway. Please do not book any type of events at this venue. 
 

 
Convention & Visitors Bureau Point of Contact 
Jacqueline Scott, Senior Director of Client Services, San Diego Tourism Authority may be a useful resource for unique 
venues in San Diego. You may contact her at JacquelineS@sandiego.org or (619) 557-2872.  
 
 
Conference Hotels 
Below is a list of official conference hotels with meeting space. You may wish to reserve space at a hotel where attendees 
are staying and is near to the convention center. 
 

Conference Hotels 
 
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina 
 

North Tower: Hospitality Suites Location – no users meetings in the North 
Tower due to freight load in and set-up over the weekend. 
 
South Tower: Marina Ballroom is available for a user meeting on May 30 or 
May 31. 
 
Emily Burke, Senior Event Manager 
Emily.Burke@marriott.com 
Tel: 619-230-8379 

 
 
Manchester Grand Hyatt 
 

Michele Sprague, Associate Director of Events 
michele.sprague@hyatt.com 
Tel: 619-358-6643 

 
Hilton San Diego Bayfront 
 

Mariana Gonzalez-Tafolla, Affiliate Event Manager 
Mariana.Gonzalez-Tafolla@Hilton.com 
Tel: 619-321-4404 

 
Omni San Diego Hotel at the Ballpark 
 

Lisa Kanemori, Catering Sales Manager  
lisa.kanemori@omnihotels.com  
Tel: 619-645-6526 
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